14000057609

(Requ	iestor's Name)	
(Addr	ess)	
(vau		
(Addr	ess)	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	ness Entity Na	
	03-58	
(Docu	ıment Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
		APR - 8 2014
		A. LUNT
		A. LUIVI

Office Use Only



800258405808

04/03/14--01014--016 **150.00

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration 3 Division of C				
SURJECT. VENTU	JRE ONE INVESTM	ENTS, LLC		
Sebure 1.		of Resulting Florida Limit	ed Company)	_
			nd fees are submitted to accordance with s. 605.	
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
DORIS D. MENES	ES			
	(Contact Person)			
JOHN P. MAAS, A	TTORNEY AT LAW	•		
	(Firm/Company)			
44 NE 16TH STRE	ET			
	(Address)	•		
HOMESTEAD, FLO	ORIDA 33030			
((City, State and Zip Code)			F. 2
michaelowelsh@ya	ahoo.com			ES E
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		2014 APR -3 PM 3 CLOYE HARY OF STA ALL AHASSEE, FLOA
DORIS D. MENES	ES	at (305)247	'-7132	
(Name of Conta	ct Person)		ytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amou	int:		6
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS	S:	MAILING A	ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registration	Section	
Division of Corporati	ions	Division of C	•	
Clifton Building		P. O. Box 63	327	

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following **"Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company** in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Busines VENTURE ONE INVESTMENT	s Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Article S, INC.	s of Co	nversio	n is:
(Ent	er Name of Other Business Entity)	- 1	2014	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	CORPORATION		7. E	777
·	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	AASSE TASSE	အ ယ	
First organized, formed or incorpor	ated under the laws of FLORIDA	ربار <u></u>	PH -	
on 1/16/2003	(Enter state, or it a non-o.s. entry, the	name of t	he d o unt	ry)
(date of organization, formation or inc	orporation)	1,00	٠ پ	
3. The name of the Florida Limited	Liability Company as set forth in the attached Artic	eles of C)rgani:	zation:
VENTURE ONE INVESTMENT	S, LLC			
(Enter Name	of Florida Limited Liability Company)			
(The effective date: 1) cannot be date this document is filed by the	ing, enter the effective date: prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the s of Organization, if an effective date is listed there	same a		
5. The plan of conversion has been	approved in accordance with ss. 605.1041-605.1046.	,		

Page 1 of 2

Signed this day of	20 14			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: MICHAEL O. WELSH	Title: MANAGER			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s).]			
Signature:				
Printed Name: MICHAEL O. WELSH	Title: DIRECTOR/SECRETARY	~		
Signature:				
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	-		
•				
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		201	
		Σ), αι Σ>), αι	2014 AFR	
Signature:	T:41-	一定是		market.
Printed Name:		-227	ယ်	
Signature:Printed Name:		- # 다.편	2	1
Printed Name:	Title:	- <u>8</u> 4		4
Signature:		Э́г.	0	
Printed Name:	Title:	- -		
If Florida Corporation:				
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C	Officer.			
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	ty Partnershin:			
Signature of one General Partner.	<u>,</u>			
If Plant de I instead Dants such in an I instead I inhills	a. I imited Doutnouskins			
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnersnip:			
All others:				
Signature of an authorized person.				
Fees:				
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00			
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00			
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)			
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
VENTURE ONE INVESTMENTS, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principle.	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1615 NW 1ST AVENUE FLORIDA CITY, FLORIDA 33034	1615 NW 1ST AVENUE FLORIDA CITY, FLORIDA 33034
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)	red Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the re	Inia In
MICHAEL O. WELSH	
Name	(7)
4952 SW 167TH AVENUE	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
MIRAMAR	FL 33027
City	Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to a	accept service of process for the above stated limited

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		
MGR - Manager	MICHAEL O. WELSH	
	4952 SW 167TH AVENUE	
	MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33027	
MGR	WILLIE L. CARPENTER	
	10965 SW 175TH STREET	
	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33157	
		
		- 100 A
		TO TO
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ADDICE ENG ECC of a late 10 others land and	data = 6.615	. ***
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the (If an effective date is listed, the date must be a second or	be energificand connect he more than	(Ur HUNAL) five business days prior
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than	iive business days prior
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	1/	•
). <i>ll</i> _	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

MICHAEL O. WELSH

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)